TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM694426

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT	SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
---------------------------------	------------------	----------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ENTITY CONVERSION**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
DIRECT COLOR, LLC		03/14/2019	Limited Liability Company: CONNECTICUT

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DIRECT COLOR, INC.	
Doing Business As:	DIRECT COLOR SYSTEMS	
Street Address:	99 Hammer Mill Rd	
City:	Rocky Hill	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06067-3771	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3663481	DIRECT COLOR SYSTEMS
Registration Number:	4226287	INKMARK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: pto@kennedyip.com **Correspondent Name:** NANCY KENNEDY

Address Line 1: 222 NORTH BEACON ST

Address Line 2: KENNEDY IP

Address Line 4: HARTFORD, CONNECTICUT 06105

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	DC-999
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NANCY KENNEDY
SIGNATURE:	/NANCY KENNEDY/
DATE SIGNED:	12/13/2021

Total Attachments: 2

source=190314 Certificate of Conversion - CT LLC to DE Inc#page1.tif source=190314 Certificate of Conversion - CT LLC to DE Inc#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 007527 FRAME: 0649**

900662357

FILING #0006463952 PG 01 OF 01 VOL B-02595 FILED 03/14/2019 12:00 PM PAGE 01747 SECRETARY OF THE STATE CONNECTICUT SECRETARY OF THE STATE

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION

- 1. Direct Color, LLC, a Connecticut limited liability company (the "Converting Entity") hereby states its intention to convert to a Delaware corporation with the name of Direct Color, Inc. (the "Converted Entity").
- The conversion shall be effective upon the filing of this Certificate with the Connecticut Secretary of the State.
- 3. A Plan of Conversion has been approved by all of the Members of the Converting Entity in accordance with C.G.S. §34-631 et seq. and executed on March __/4___, 2019.
- 4. The address to which the Connecticut Secretary of the State may send any process served upon the Connecticut Secretary of the State pursuant to subsection (e) of Section 34-636 of the Connecticut General Statutes is as follows:

Blair Allen 5 Rivergate Drive Cromwell, CT 06416

Dated this 14^{-6} day of March, 2019.

DIRECT COLOR, LLC

Name: Blair Allen

Its: Member

TRADEMARK REEL: 007527 FRAME: 0650

STATE OF CONNECTICUT SS. HARTFORD OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF THE STATE

I hereby certify that this is a true copy of record In this Office.

In Testimony whereof, I have hereunto set my hand.

and affixed the Seal of said State, at Hartford, thus 20th day of March A.D. 20 19

SECRETARY OF THE STATE

TRADEMARK REEL: 007527 FRAME: 0651

RECORDED: 12/13/2021